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336,000
COPD
19 23 5 COPD
23 26
COPD

COPD

21

COPD



46

NGO

10

Fujisan



IGRA A4 2,000
(QFTTB
102 103 B5 1,000
2014 A4 1,200
H26 A4 1,000
H22 A4 500
H26 A5 15,000
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A5 1,200
H26
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H26
23 1
JICA
HIV
2
USAID TB CARE




TB CARE USAID KNCV Foundation
TBCTA Tuberculosis Coalition for Technical Assistance 22 10
5

TB CARE 2014 9
Challenge TB

JICA
23 6 3
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3
NGO
2
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NGO JANTRA
21 11 3
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JICA
JICA USAID
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XpertMTB/Rif
20 50
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XpertMTB/RIF
XpertMTB/RIF
25 2
1 3 XpertMTB/Rif
17 2
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TRICORE
TRICORE
TRICORE
103-4cfu/mL TRICORE
PBS NaOH
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Linezolid
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Linezolid
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tbutylalcohol SEM
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SEM
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2

FIB-SEM(SMF-1000)
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PCR
CTC
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PMA DNA PCR
DNA
2013 2014 2 7,339
952
2012 2013
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PCR validation
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VNTR
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DNA
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16SrRNA PCR
2013
Pyromark,Qiagen 16SrRNA SNPs

26



DOTS

20

DOTS

DOTS
1T

26 6 9 13

27

IT

DOTS

30

DOTS



30

21

11

17

26

23

19

26

20

27 29

11

26

30

30

19

27

16

30

26

20

13

10

26

30

12

11 11

26

70

10

10

26

20

11 18 21

26

30

19

27

60
60

12

26
26

10

29

60
60
60
60

<
S I &N N
M N —
—
~ ¥ a4 o
AN N
S N
0 © o~

26
26
26
26

— &N M <

28



33

73

73

26

19

20

26

27

29

11

11

19

12

30

26

150

20



MDGs
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oy

10 4

12
(2) PK PD DDI
TDM
(1)
PK/PD / LC/MS
BALB/c
2) nvivo
(mOrange pSMT1) H37Rv
nvitro
PhotonImagerOPTIMA
oy
(2) MX)DR-TB
TB/HIV
/GHITFund
TB-Alliance
41,444
30 Mole 2 al/well 384well/plate
MABA  microplatealamarblueassay MABA-MICs LORA
lowoxygenrecoveryassay verocell ICsoassay = MBCassay
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MABA <3puM LORA <20uM Hit
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DNA RNA

HIV ART,IPT
HIV
a) HIV b)HIV
ART HIV
HIV ART
DNA PCR /LAMP
HIV
WHO
2 3 JICA
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1991  WHO

1992

UniversalHealthCoverage

HIV/AIDS

1WHO (WPRO) CollaboratingCenter

SupranationalReferenceLaboratory(SRL)

2)

3)

InternationalUnionAgainstTuberculosisandLungDisease: IlUATLD

WHO

TuberculosisSurveillanceResearchUnit:TSRU

TUATLD
IUATLD WHO
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2010 8

2014
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2013

77 2008 10

2013 4
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7 2013
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2009
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2013 4

2009 4

DPC

151

EST

2011
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PET/

PACS,

2010
2012
RST

2011
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8
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CT

MRI
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2011
2011

2011 10

1.5

2015
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2014 10

2014 2 2014
BCP
350KW 5
“c i 2010 5 2012
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128 CT 2013 MRI 2014 PACS 2015
2015
200
2011 5
NHO
2012 10
2014
2014
( 5% )
( 75% )
2013
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2500
525 2012
12

130

58  PSG
2012

2014
400

6,500
7

543

30
160

PSG10

12

2008

2340

38

100

2014 2500
550
EBUS-TBNA 35
2012 114
41 PSG7 2012
CPAP 9
2014
2012
5
2014
1mpactfactor
ESD( )
2
1 70
2013
1+ 2
2012
2013
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2012 1,030
1
2013 4 11 8 16.2
16
487 2013 520
16
2012 ¢ 21 7
COPD
2012
15 20 2013 4
2013
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2012 2013
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QOL
3
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2011 3
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2014
42
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3 2013
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2013 2
25 6 65
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SPECT DaTScan
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interventionalradiology
16 MDCT 1.0 MRI
2011 12 D ( ) 2012
236 2013 200
IMRT
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PET
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SPCT/CT
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CT
2013 12
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2014 1
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2 3
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15 35

1 SRS(stereotacticradiosurgery)
SRT(stereotacticradiotherapy)

IMRT IGRT
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NST
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2013 4
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